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2021-2022 

 
Elementary School  Teacher Email 

Alto Bonito Elementary Mrs. Consuelo Ortiz cortiz110@rgccisd.org 

Grulla Elementary Ms. Lydia Astorga lastorga102@rgccisd.org 

La Union Elementary Mrs. Christina Rodriguez  crrodriguez001@rgccisd.org 
Dr. Mario Ramirez Elementary Mrs. Imelda Garza igarza107@rgccisd.org 

John & Olive Hinojosa Ms. Veronica Robles vrobles105@rgccisd.org 
Ringgold Elementary Ms. Julissa Salinas jsalinas107@rgccisd.org 

Alberto & Celia Elementary Mrs. Ana Ramirez amramirez104@rgccisd.org 
Roque Guerra Elementary Ms. Criselda Gonzalez cogonzalez108@rgccisd.org 

General Ricardo Sanchez Elementary Mrs. Ana Vera avera111@rgccisd.org 

Ac2E Magnet Elementary Mrs. Priscilla Garcia prgarcia111@rgccisd.org 
 

Middle School  Teacher Email 
Grulla Middle School Ms. Maria Zarate mzarate041@rgccisd.org 

Ringgold Middle School Ms. Lucia La Grange llagrange042@rgccisd.org 

Veterans Middle School Mrs. Sonia Trevino strevino112@rgccisd.org 

 

High School Teacher Email 
Rio High School Mrs. Melissa McGuffin  mmcguffin001@rgccisd.org 

Grulla High School Ms. Claudia Canales ccanales112@rgccisd.org 
 

Early College Mrs. Minerva Guerra mguerra001@rgccisd.org 


